FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of FL t
Case No.-__ &~ ' 1727/2022
S.No. Date of order Order or other prc_)-ceedings with signature of judge
proceedings
1 2 N 3
1- 01/12/2022 * The appeal of Mr. Imran Ullah resubmitted today by
. Yasir Saleem Advocate. It is fixed for preliminary
hcarmg beforec Single Bench at Peshawar on
Notices be issued to appellant and his counsel for the date
fixed. - ’
"’ By the prder of Chairman
REGISTRAR Y
.
.
i
;



{
- The, obJectlons ralsed by the Honorable tribunal are removed.

| —~Thx, removed obJectlons are as following:

1-Objection No.1,2, 3, 4 are re“mo_ved; Hence corrected.

- 2-Objection No.5, that 16.09.2014, 07.05.2014, and
07.03.2014 are attached as annexure (D & E), while
~ 17.09.2018 is incorrectly mentioned due to clerical
mistake while its- 12.09.2018 mentioned on the same
annexure (H) given as remarks, and in the 06.09.2019 the
remarks are also given on the same annexure ().

3-Objection No.6, departmental appeal is avallable on
‘annexure (M).

Hence Re-submitted today.




i This is an appeal filed by Imranullah today on 28/10/2022 for release of salaries
against which she show his departmental appeal/ representation in the present appeal
which was nﬁade on 11.08.2022 the period of ninety daysis not yet lapsed as per section
4 of thel»Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act 1974, which is premature as laid
down in an authority report as 2005-SCMR-890. |

As such the instant appeal is returned in original to the appellant/Counsel. The
appellant would be at liberty to resubmit fresh appeal after maturity of cause of action‘
and also removing the following deficiencies.

1- Check list is not attached with the appeal.
2- Appeal has not been flagged/marked with annexures marks.
3- Annexures of the appeal may be attested. -

4- Annexures of the appeal are not in sequence which may be annexed serial
" wise as mentioned in the memo of appeal. - '
5- Copies of applications/letter dated 16.1.2014,7.3.2014,17.9.2018 & 6.9.2019

in respect of appellant mentioned in para-3, 4, 8 & 9 respectively are not
attached with the appeal which may be placed on it.

6- Copy of departmental appeal dated 11.08.2022 in respect of appellant is not
. attached with the appeal which may be placed on it.

1\103&*2349L /ST,
m.yl@/la /2022,

REGIST :
SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PESHAWAR.
Mr.Yasir Saleem Adv. Peshawar.
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IN THE COURT OF SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

Service Appeal No._| 7 VZQ: /2022

PES HAWAR

Imranullah Appellant
'VERSUS
&
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & others
| e Respondents
INDEX
S.No Description of Documents Annex | Pages
1. | Service Appeal alongwith affidavit /~5
2. | Address of Parties JA
, 3. | Copy of the Office Order dated 21.12.2013 A >
4. | Copies of the application dated 16. 18.201% and re-| B&C
adjustment dated 07. 0Z.2014 &-3
5. | Copies of the appeal dated 07.03.2014 and letter| D&E
dated 07.03.2014 - |
6. | Copy of the inquiry report dated 05.04.2014 F n
/. | Copies of the letter dated 07.06.2018 G /3
8. | Copy of the appeal dated 12.09.2018 H /4
9. | Copy of the appeal dated 06.01.2019 I e
10.| Copy of Office Order dated 30.01.2019 J /4
11.| Copies of the Ietter dated 16. 02 2019& advertlsement Kél /> /o
| dated 217122018 ' o
12. | Copy of appeal and ofﬁce order dated 11.08.2022 M&N 5-20
13. | Copy of report of inquiry committee dated 08.09. 2022 o Y,
14. | Wakalatnama 23>

Appellant

Thréugh: | /{/ |

' YASIR SALEEM

Advocate High Court

&

Afarsyab Wazir
Advocate High Court
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IN THE COURT OF SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

Service Appeal No. 2 12 %/2022

Imran ullah PTC Government Primary School Noor Khan Mada Khel North
Waziristan District

...................... Appellant
VERSUS

1. Government of -‘I»(hyber Pakhtunkhwa, thrdugh the
SecretarylEIementa'ry & Secondary Education, Peshawar.-

. 2. Secretary Eleméntary & Secondary Education, (FATA
Secretariat Merged Areas) Warsak Road Peshawar.

‘3. Director Elementary & Secondary Education, (FATA

Secretariat Merged Areas) Warsak Road Peshawar

4. District Education Officer, North Waziristan. |
............ Respondents

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT AGAINST INACTION OF THE
RESPONDENTS REGARDING THE RELEASE OF SALARIES OF
THE APPELLANT DESPITE THE FACT THAT HE IS STILL ON
THE ROLL OF THE DEPARTMENT AS PERFORMING HIS
DUTIES AND HAS NOT RESPONDED THE DEPARTMENTAL
APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT WITHIN THE STATUTORY
PERIOD OF 90 DAYS.

Prayer-in-Appeél: .

On acceptance of this Service Appeal, respondents may
kindly be directed to release the salaries of the appellant

from the date of stoppage and to adjust the appellant on his
post. ' )



I

(2

Respectfully Sheweth:-

1. That the appellant was initially appointed as PTC in the -
Respondent establishment vide ' office order dated
21.12.2013. (Copy of the Office Order dated 21.12.2013 is

~ attached as Annexure A). |

2. That the Appellant, ever since her appointment as PTC

~ teachers in 2013, had been perfdrming her duties without

any complaint, albeit the appellant had been denied her

salaries. Later the nomenclature of PTC is changed to PST.

. Ever since appointment, the Appellant has agitated the
matter of adjustment and release of her salaries.

3. The since the Appellant was not paid her salary, she was
'~ constrained to filed application dated 16.01.2014 to the then
Director Education FATA for the redressel of her grievances.
The application was processed and the Appellant was issued
re-adjustment order vide notification dated 07.02.2014.
(Copies of the application dated 16, 01.2014 and re-
‘adjustment dated 07.05.2014 are attached as Annexure B
&0 A

4. That although the Appellant was readjusted, however her
salary was not released, therefore the appellant filed appeal
to Additional Accountant General, Peshawar on 07.03.2014

- which was processed and vide letter dated 07.03.2014 the
_then Agency Accounts Officer was requested to entertain the

claims of appellant. (Copies of the appeal dated
07.03.2014 and letter dated 07.03.2014 are attached as
Annexure D & E)

5. That an inquiry committee was also constitited in the matter
on the instructions of the then Agency Education Officer
North Waziristan vide his letter dated 04.02.2014. T inquiry
committee conducted its inquiry and submitted its report on
05.04.2014 wherein it was recommended to release the
saaiyof the Appellant, (Copy of the inquiry report dated
05.04.2014 is attached as Annexure F) :

6. That later when the law and order situation got worsen due
to militancy, the appellant alongwith her family migrate
being IDPs in June 2014 to Peshawar,



7.

That the Appellant throughout agitated the matter of release

of her salary with the respondents on the post. One of the
appeals was processed and Agency Education Officer .

(NWA)/ District Education Officer were asked to resolve the
issue. The Respondent No. 4 replied vide his letter dated
07.06.2018 admitted‘ that neither the Appellant were
terminated nor she has been paid her salary, further added
that pay bill was submitted to the accounts officer in the
year 2014 which was returned with the remarks that the bill

would be passed after the post verification, (Copy of the

letter dated 07,06, 2018 is attached as Annexure G)

8.+That™ later on another appéal dated 12.09.2018 was

10.

11.

submitted to the Respondent Ng, 3 which was marked to the
Respondent NO.4 to release the Pay vide his remarks dated

17.09.2018 on the body of the saig appeal. (Copy of the
appeal dated 12.09,2018 i< attached as.Annexure.t) .

That the above cited appeal was followed by another appeal

dated 06.01.2019 again ‘to Respondent No. 3 which was
again marked to the Respondent No. 4 with a query that why
the salary has not been released to the Appellant vide his
remarks dated 09.01.2019 on the body of the appeal. (Copy

¥/}

of the appeal dated 06, 01.2019 is attached as Annexure

That while procéssing the appeal dated 09.01.2019; the

Respondent No. 3 directed the respondent No. 4 vide office’ -
- order dated 30.01.2019 to implement his directives already
-made-.by him in his- remarks on the appeal dated 09.01.2019

of the Appellant. (Copy of Office Order dated 30.01.2079
are attached as Annexure J) o

That the office order dated 30.01.2019 was replied bv.the

Respondent No, 4 vide his letter dated 16.02.2019 wherein
he admitted  that Appellant  was never terminated.

Astonishingly he added that the many Posts including the

post of the Appellant has been advertised published in
newspaper dated 21.12.2018. (Copies of the letter dated
16.02.2019& advertisement dated 21.12.2018 are
attached as Annexure i &L) ' |




12.. That still the appe”ént is “p_UrsUiﬁg“-r"the""ca‘Sé"-é'n‘d- lastly

filed his appeal to respondent No. 2 'for~redr'essa_l of his

®

grievances -vide his appeal dated 11.08.2022 which was

forwarded to. DEO North Waziristan with directions to

resolve tb;--jé,sue under intimation to this office vide order
“dated . 85:%4:2022. (Copy of appeal and office order dated
11.08.2022 are attached as-annexure M & N). |

13, That in résponse.the DEO reférred‘the'matter to already
constituted inquiry committee to probe the matter in hand,
- where-after the inquiry committee submitted his, report to

the DEO on 08.09.2022.’(Copy of report of inquiry committee

dated 08.09.2022 is attached as annexure 0).

14. That the acts and ‘omissions of the ' respondents

regarding stoppage of salaries of the appellant is illegal and

unconstitutional inter alia on the following grounds. -

- -

" GROUNDS:

A

. That withholding of salary amounts

That the appellant has not been treated.in-accordance 'w‘it‘h law,

‘hence his rights secured and guaranteed under the law are badly

violated . :

without any charge sheet or show cause notice his salary has
been stopped. o | '

That ever svinvce appointment as PTC (PST) in 2014, the Abpellant

has been on the roll of the department and has not been
terminated yet. a

That the appellant has been denied of her livelihood, which
amounts to violation of Article-4 of the Constitution of Islamic

republic of Pakistan, 1973, it-is the fundamental right of the
- Appellant that she must be paid her salary for the services she -
~ are rendering for the respondents, | o

That since her ,servicéé has not been terminated, therefore she js |

on the strength of the department for allinténts and’piirposes,

 thus being civil servant, she is entitled for salary of her post. -

to punishment albeit




That from the rép'ly/ letter déted "16.'02-.2019 of the recrondent

No. 4, it is quite clear that the Post against which the Appellant

has been_nromoted is still in field meaning thereby the Appellant
~is still on the roll of the department, so it is in the interest of

justice not to re-advertise the posts but to adjust on her
respective post and also release her pay also.

. That since the issue relates to the mdnthly; salaries and

adjustment of the'._appellant"in service, therefore the matter
being recurring, hence no time limitation runs in the instant
matter. | S o

. That the appellant has beeri appointéd by the competent
‘authority, duly took over charge of her post and performed her

duties thus valuable rights have been created in her favour the
same cannot be undone or snatched away from them illegally.

| It is, theréfore prayed that the Service Appeal may
please be allowed in favour of appellant as prayed for.

i

| Appellant -
Through: Y%/ |
. - | SIR SALEEM
| - Advocate High Court
&
‘Afarsyab Wazir

- Advocate High Court

' CERTIFICATE

- AFFIDAVIT: . - ! N
It is do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the -

It is certified that that appella.nt has hdt;previously moved any
service appeal regarding the instant matter. ‘ |

ADVOCATE

contents of the accompanying Service Appeal are true and correct

to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing 'Flas_ been

concealed from this Hon;able Tribunal, [ oovtnn
. | ' DEPONENT

4

. That the appellant seek the permission of this Honourable Court o
to rely on additional grounds at the hearing of this petition. '




IN THE COURT OF SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
' PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. /2022

Imran ullah _ | e, Appellant

VERSUS

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & others
| ‘ e Respondents

~ ADDRESSES OF PARTIES

APPELLANT;

Imr ran ullah PTC Government Primary School Noor Khan Mada Khel North
Waziristan District

RESPONDENTS:

1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through the
Secretary Elementary & Secondary Educatlon Peshawar.

2. Secretary Elementary & Secondary Educatlon (FATA
Secretariat Merged Areas) Warsak Road Peshawar.

3. Director Elementary & Secondary Education, (FATA
Secretariat Merged Areas) Warsak Road Peshawar

4. District Education Officer, North Waziristan.
W%
| : Appellant | S
- Through: EE
| ASIR SALEEM
Advocate High Court

Afarsyab Wazir
Advocate High Court
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As per recommenetation or Scleclbn Comrmtte »f"'a \d " approv 1-of wo?i:‘ it

“FATA. The following male / lemale PTC is. hergh X
y. appolnted.against the vaCan" sl invE DAPIYSLUR
.allowances as admissible undar the rules mentioned" -2galnsi* each with ! lmmeda;pt: affecgpftom eirgtakin

| GGPS Zindai kot.

-overcharge against the post noted agoinst each:in the best mlerest of publiz, T ,-fgj o
?" gzg.‘g S [ Placa of Postin 4% 2iliRemarks . 1
{2 Bushra Oadv BTC GGPS Adam Khan Kot ZPAVPEE e |
3 Zaibrs Na “;3] ol —|.GGPS, Ashtar Nawaz Kot .- 7w |iah e h s
abun Nisa PTC | GGPS,Ghulam SRer Khan Kot.™ ™+ 577 |
4 | M. Shahid PTC "GPS, Awal Knar Kot
s ljoz-ur- Rehman PTG GPS, Gul Rauf Kat, :
16 | Asad Ullah PTC , Zar Gul Khan Kot )
7 [ mran Uliah PTC [ GPS, Noor Kiian Mada Khel -
8__ | Taskin PTC GGPS, Rehmat Ullah Kot
9 Amra Haider PTC .GGPS, Muhammad Amin Kot
10| Sawol Hoder PTC "GGPS, Sher Dad Kol
11 [ Jabrocla PTC | 'GGPS, Shahzad Gul Kot
~ | 12 | Smina Naz PTC .' " | GGPS, Muhammad Noor Din Kot "
13| Abid Rehman PTG [ GFS, Darpa Knel,
| 14 | Raza PTC | GGPS Zar Muhamimad Kol
15 | Noor Zahid PTC R GPSTVIuhammad Aslam Kot .
16 | Abdul Qayum PTC [ GPS, Inayat Rhan Kot.”
17 | Usma Rashid PST | GGPS Rasool ktian kot.
18 | Janzeba PST

Fndet Mo ) /a 35— ?/ 1

Cap)' o the.- e

NOOASWLN

Their appointments are made on contract 1 tempora

‘enthout any notlice,

They shouid being their medlcal certlr cale from Medlcal Su

i

. W

- assume their charges within 15 days, their orders-will be treated as cancelled,
Their original CNICs should be produced to the accountant local office..

Ther services will be: termmated if they found-absent for days can

Director Education FAT_A

Palitical Agent-North Waziristan Agency. Miranshah

Agency Accounis Officer, NWA.
" AAEO ¢ircle concerned. -

Head Teacher concerned .- »
‘The Accountant Local Offizer.

Candidates Concerned.

.

’lGovernor Secrtanat Pesh‘awar ;
.

u(_

JERNENC RS 4

ry basis and hable to be terminated any ume and

pdt AHQ. Hospltal M(ranshah If they fail to.
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Qffice Of Tha .L nncy Edu atton Oﬁ"ce*‘ Norﬁx Wazwlstah Aqencv eranshd

Vo e T e )
. . PN P U AL

Re- Adivstment Order

“‘-'}w..-.....—.‘.

L Accordnng to the order of the worthy Dlrector educatlon .:FATA. ,-Kh
Pa‘mtunxh-'a.-P:shawar ofder dated 16-1 --201 4:The-following candidates: are: hereb
adjusted / n,lg.a..c of pay abam.;t the vacant of poé‘t of PTC: mentloned agalns ‘thi
with immediate effect in the jarger interest of justice. | i o TR
Noth: - Nc&:ssarv entries should be made In their service books. 77

-~

GGPS Adani Khan Kot

Rugia FTC .
'GGPS, Akhtar Nawaz Kot -

o de it o -
(@ = es

2. Bushra Qadir PTC
3. z’u,aun Nisa PTC ' GGPS, Ghulam Sher Khain Kot. e
4. M. Shahid PTC ~ - GPS, Awal Khan'Kot. T e e
- 8. ljaz-ur- Rehman PTC -.GPS, Gul Rauf Kot. - . »’ :
‘8. Asad Uliah PTC ~ Zar Gul Khan Kot.;
7. Imran Ullah- PTC . GPS, Noor Khan Mada Khel.
E Tackin PTC ' GGPS, Rehmat Uliah Kot,
9. Arara Hzider PTC -';-' .. GGPS, Muhammad Amin Kot. | .
— 10, Sawe! Haider PTC : GGPS, Sher Dad Kot.
1. Jubrecta PTC i GGPS, Shahzad Gul Kot..
12.8mina 2z PTC.  : ©  GGPS, Muhammad Noor Din Kot.
13.Abid Rehman PTC | -~ GPS, Darpa Khel.. . :
i4..Razia PTC. f:' GGPS Zar Muhanimad Kot. o
15.Noor Zehig PTC .« GPS, Muhammad Aslam Kot.  w -

: VG A"ndc' @gyum PT

Erdst No,_ SES- & IRAd;: PTCIMRN/AEO dated 7S /2014
:prv fothe :
Dirgctorn Ec_L.cutlon " ATA KPK, Pcah'lwar wit to his order dated 16- 12-201 3. i
Agency Accounts Cfficer North Wazmstan Agency . . ‘ S 9
. - St

. B

AAEO Circle Cot 1cL.rm.d o :
Accountant-Local. ofnce is “directed to prepare their bl"S with lmmedxate efrect anci

i on\wd <':..Dr'u$smn m favour of the Teachers mentxoned above accordmgly

a

RS

"1 . ” ;
-

'l' ~

Agcucy Pdut..mon O_ 1 ""_'
North Wum 1st'm Agém.y







: ka):,raal’%l .nulothnm and Jchanzeba PTC

A,.’:»kccwdea( i dnec.tuve on the face of the said appeal

ot O Daea-1/ TV Iel-}éf o

Accountmzl Geneml

' 'l’nlushm Revenues, Sub O[/Lce Peshawnr
Pl 0919211278 Furvht 091- 9211301

TN TETIIT=NI12
T -.ak,

11145)1 |.,.|ln”/(‘"”_“"‘“ ,,,,;mn ||/||'x | Datcd 070’520[6,

a mn = mseetem. * oemvne,

e T ,
L hes /\gencyAccounts Offlcer R U L : .
0 North Wawnstan Agency C e TR e e '
) 1' !\1|r‘mshah L '
_. ..n..uA;, _ _;,_~I.APPEA’L‘.FORJUSTICE
e

am clnected to enclosed herewith a copy ofappeal‘submitied by MS

and others which is self-'explanarorjy.

(
b
i
.
1

llw adrhtaonal /\ccountant General AGPP sub Ofﬁce Peshawui' hé.s i
VoLl are thcnefore requo‘tocL

-fo enﬁeﬁmm Uw (lenms .Jubmltted by ‘the apphcant.\ after completmg aH COs hJLzL
—FA\rmdllha ' '

@COUNTS OFF ICER

A,GPR .Sub Ofﬁcg_Pcsha.w.l.'

\
"‘*..»
e . R
. . B
e
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A The EnQu:ryCommlttee o o R o 3 :

- ]‘he”ﬂ\’{;'c-.-h.vy":Edantilf'i‘brll-bfffcéf'

North Wa ulstan Agency . " ..? E "::".:_-? o T S

' Subjecf ‘ Engmm S S o o ' L
C I\mdly refcr to your order dated 4/2/2014 on. thc sub_]ect noted above and to statc[ﬂmt ‘we the, !
unch.r.,l"ncd checked the record and determined that the contain mentloned in the appeal ﬁled byRuqxa

and Olhu‘s to the Director Educatlon ATA on date 11/1 y2 014 is based on fact and found.that,ne I1e

they were terminated nor released the: rpays u)m][now Thcy are deserve for the sa&neas rcqucsted in thc
appeal please. ' :

.+ 1+ Mr UmarNiaz Khan'Supdt: " . Chairman &W"“ L

2 Taj Muhammad AAEO ™ ° SRR I * Momber gl%’//‘b;&'““m A0

3. Sadiq Ali AAEO

: 'M_cmber E

. I / ) i g » - . » : ¢ ":;
* Agreed‘and Physically Chiecked '

- 'A'\'tft.est;ed ‘
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Dl‘ﬂ ”ICT EDUCATE C)N Oﬂ‘
TRIBAL DIST R'l(_,f'.‘.

NORT

©OFTHE

" Dated’

J—

_sappoint/ DEO/NWTD
- e

The Director Fducation
\« Y |\' \lLl"LLl Districts I h\’ el
Pakhrunkhwa, Warsak Ru.ul Pcbhm\'m

Subject: APPE «\1, FOR L\DlUH"l MI‘\H‘/‘U‘ .5 A F Om sz' v
Mo : .

[Zindly reler o your, remarks on the body ol an dppcul "lC‘;Ul\/C the issue in respect o«

Fahi lumm Clerk on the HLIh\LLl cited above und to stale that l:x; DEQ lmb lkul issued arder on 24 Ul-

o da] e the Tight t,nl'm.nlil‘sulmn d..lll.d 24-01 "l)l w(x,opy all.u.lu.cl) ‘ ' R

-u

Il is Turther stated that E \ DEO has issued mdu m lL\l)LLl ot kthm PK And. athers afier

mqunv {Opy .ul.uhul)
Tray bill

. . . - » i
Niranshah and returned with lhc 'renmrks-lhd( hills \\'l“ entertain / passul after pu»l verification (copy

:lll;l\'llg'\l).

.

i lunhu .lddu.l that neither they were lumnml«.d nor crelease their pays up till oW,

They are \nurl'nr‘min-:e,' their Jduties l'(:”llldll\’ lo the entire >.\l|sluul:un ol (hcu -upu|01 up- llll Bul-

prosentdy there i Hei et pn»lx i 1 e/ lumm Clerk Lo adjust thm lm release of pay as they ncul

Vi A |ml \\hm the puxl\ ure .\\'.’.lll..lblu. /L\l\l in the officeof umh.l.u--nul lht.y will be admslu.
for the release ol pay .l\.LUIJIl]"l\' to .wold more litigation, please.

Reportis suhnnllcd for uxlhcx pecessary action, plmw

-;:\:f.
-.-_ \A CA——— J i
Distr \cL .-."\U(’}"'.t'.u'\ Lo

S Horih Wazirisian el T

S - :
.', . . ) -&
| e ALt A
""( x/'-""\‘- \" o < / ‘I l‘ o
el 7 (. /V
‘ Ly Y
l// "/' \./» .
VA '
Pt

F th above olluu.nlx Tave been submilled o the, ucCuunls. office NWD. .

-
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. Memao: : )

. DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION
" .NEWLY MERGED TRIBAL DISTRICTS -

WARSAK ROAD PESHAWAR, PAKISTAN
PIONE, 091-9210166 FAX 091-9210216

] No/ééé . foate Pesh: ehe:go7// /201(9 .:

“I'he lell‘lC{ Lducauon Officer, M
\'onh Wumst.m DlSlllCt R

I Subject; ‘f' .-\I’PI?,A:L'FOR Al)JUbTMENT/RELEASE OF PAY,

’ - [ .

I am dlrccted to refer to tlns ofﬁce letter No: 300 datcd 7/1/‘7019 on subject ‘ ot

- nioted ubow, 'md ta enclose herewith an apphcatlon in respect of Mr. Fahimullah Junior Clerk
‘ - and Msl Ruqm PST and others of North Wazxrlstan Dlstnct and to ask you to implement the -

- dnecuons on the body. of the prev1ous apphcatlons dated 09.01 2019. .

1 am fur the1 dnrecled to ask you to follow- the dlrectlons put up by Director

E clue.mon Lxslwlule FATA on the body of" enclosed apphcatxon under intimation to this office

posnuvelv plcase

' Co Depu uectq? %
"‘-‘Endst:’f\Jo SRRy AR  ‘DatedPeshithe______/2019. }/ >
‘ Copyto thc - L e //, 5\

Distrizt Accounts Officer NWD for necessary actlon, D
PAtoDm.ctox bducatlon \I\/ITD - L e
e — e e

Deputy Nireator (F/A).
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OFFICE OF THE_DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER
NORTH WAZIRISTAN TRIBAL DISTRICT AT MIRANSHAIL®

.. £l |- IDEQINWTD - Dated; _/£_/02/2019.

SRy

The I)nu,lm [ clucanon
Newly \/Icwc.cl Dlsu ict I\PI\ Pcsha\vm

Subject:  APPEAL FOR AD.IUSTMENT/RELEASE OF PAY. ™

aNemo: o : : '
Reference your letter No:1665 dated 30/01/2019 the undersigned was directed to
: N release the salaries and adjust the applicants i'f’th'crc is no termination ‘order and cogent reason
~.in this connection the Ex.District EdllCclllOl’l Officer submitted a detall report along ‘with -
| cnguiry report vide letter No: —1147 dated 7/06/2018. , :
L This office scamlmcl a lot, but we found no termination oxder on thc record. of
this olfice. Moreover,this office has advertised the posts of all categories for ‘illing up
- ihrough ETEAL flence this office is unable to relcase/adjust the applicants as they sneed

vacaneies. , . : : ‘
Report is submitted-for your perusal and further necessary action please.

LR L Y -

R T

o L= ‘
DISTRICT/EDUCATION.OFFICER

M%p@ . North Waziristan Miranslmhy’}' AR
., . - A . / . . -

: ‘I’h: No: 00283 13000 R n;.nl ‘\d( p\kmml” \rmun il.com Add: Bachelor Hostel Clvnl COIO_ILI\' Mnmnsl;‘ h
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'GOVERNMENT OF K.rIYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

.~ ELEMENTARY-AND SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT -

' Block “A” Opposite M PA’s Hostel, Civil Secretarlat Peshawar
' Phone. No 091-9223587 .

| No SO(PE)/E&SED/5-1/ Gen Misc/2022 -
- Dated Peshawar the August 11%, 2022

The Dlatnct Educatlon Ofﬁcel { Male)
Dlstr)ct North Waziristan. . o

Subject:-  APPEAL FOR RELEASE, GI' PAYS IN.R/O NASIRUDDINTT RUOIA

'PST AND OTHERS

b t
s 1

‘lam dlrected to refer to the subje\t noted above and to enclose herew1th acopy

of self—explanatory appllcatlon subm1tted by Mr. Nasu'uddm TT ‘and others along with 1ts '

. J +
enclosure for ﬁu‘ther necessary action. \

2 You are therefore dlrected to ré sowed the issued undel mumanon to this office.

Encl.As above, -




A KN B A,

R SN

- Pursuance of director Education FATA order No:1666-68 dated 30-01-2019 on the subject noted

- o the entire satisfaction of their superiors and they are regular employees of this department.

- 1 Sami ullah V/Prindipal GHSS Idak: ‘
- 2 Habib Ullah H/Master GHS Tall Village:

~eT

- ~ - ‘:—lx
To

The District Education Officer,

North Waziristan District.

Kindly refer your office No30410-12 dated 23-07:2022 an the subfect noted that and to state in

above. We the following committee membars thoroughly checked and verified the teachers whos |
-2 salaries were stooped without any cogent reason and they are performing their duties regularly

In view of the above facp we the enquiry committee membars recormmended for releasing the

utstanding salarles of the following teachers, - e
Report s submitted for furthe? mecessary action being low paid Government servarts. - -

1. Rugta PST GGPS Adam Khan Kot
2. Bushra Qadar PST GGPS Axtar Nawaz Ky

- 3. Z5ibaNisa PST GGPS Ghulam Sher Knan Kot
4. Muhammad Shahid PST GPS Awal Khan Kot
5. ljaz Ur Rehman PST GPS Gul Howt Kuan Ko
6. Asad Ullsh PST GPS Zar Gul kot

-7. Imran Ullsh PST GPS Muhammad Asiam Kot
8. Taskin PST GGPS Rahmatn Usah Kot '
3. Amr haidar PST GGPS Muhammed Amin Kot
10. swﬂm-nsrcspssmpw'm _

fm% Committee Membeys:

3. Mr. Shanabaz khan S/Clerk DEO Office::

_ j,m,ﬁtha!iﬁan:féerkpmﬂfﬁcezb 3,, | thﬁ“"ﬂ .
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